Khawaja Amer Khurshid and Khawaja Asem Khurshid (collectively, the " Sponsor 
Sellers") for the sale and purchase of 4,546,500 Ordinary Shares representing 34.5091% of the total 
issued share capital of the Target Company, Khurshid Spinning Mills Limited, at an aggregate sale price 
of PKR 9,093,000/- (Rupee nine million ninety three thousand only) calculated at the rate of PKR 2/- per 
share. In addition, pursuant to the Act and Regulations, the Acquirer is offering to acquire by way of 
Public Offer, Ordinary Shares having a par value of PKR 10/- each (the "Shares") in the Target Company

[...]

purchased through an agreement and relevant ordinary voting shares (34.5091 %) of the Target 
details of such agreement, including the share Company from the Sponsor Sellers being their 
price agreed total shareholding in the Target Company, at the 

aggregate sale price of PKR 9,093,000/· (Pak 
Rupees Nine Million Ninety three thousand only) 
at the rate of PKR 2/- per ordinary voting share. 

Number of shares issued since the end of the last None. 
financial year of the company. 

Details of re-organization of the Acquirer during None. 
the last two financial years preceding the public

[...]

manager to the offer is satisfied about the ability of 
the acquirer to implement the public offer in 
accordance with requirements of the Act and these 
Regulations 

4.PROCEDURE FOR ACCEPTANCE AND SETTLEMENT 

Regulations, made a cash deposit of PKR 
8,628,300/- (Rupees Eight Million Six Hundred 
Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred only) in 
an escrow account made available at MCB Bank 
Limited, Stock Exchange Branch, Karachi. The 
escrow account shall be operated by the MTO. 
The Acquirer has made adequate financial 
arrangements for fulfilment of its obligations 
under the Public Offer to the satisfaction of the 
Manager to the Offer, through cash deposit of 
PKR 8,628,300/- (Rupees Eight Million Six 
Hundred Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred 
only) in an escrow account operated by the 
Manager to the Off er maintained with MCB Bank 
Limited, Stock Exchange Branch, Karachi. 
Accordingly, if the Acquirer fails to pay in 
response to the Public Offer as required under 
the Act and the Regulations, the Manager to the